

KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

PUBLIC NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION SERVES AS NOTICE FOR THE SELECTION OF RANDOM PRECINCTS THAT WILL BE MANUALLY RECOUNTED IN ACCORDANCE TO 15 CSR 30-10.110.

THE SELECTION PROCESS WILL TAKE PLACE AT 12:00 (NOON), ON FRIDAY, APRIL 11, 2025, AT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE, LOCATED AT 4407 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BLVD., (THE SHOPS ON BLUE PARKWAY), KANSAS CITY, MO 64130.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE AT 816/842-4820.